

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 2479/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in SA No.1009/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. GRAM PANCHAYAT ADHIKARI SANGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYA RAM SAROJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2733 of 2006

(for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2749 of 2006

(for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2780 of 2006

(for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2795 of 2006

(for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2858 of 2006

(for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2860 of 2006

(for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2871 of 2006

(for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

And

Writ Petition (C) No.147 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/04/2006 these Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

..2/-

- 2 -

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Anand,Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kalia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv

Mr. Y.K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Considering that large number of employees running into about thirty thousand, it is necessary to expedite the hearing. Immediate steps be taken to complete service and other requisite formalities.

...3

/-

Pending further orders, status quo as of 8th February, 2006, shall be maintained.

List the matters for directions in the month of August, 2006, for fixing a date of hearing.

In view of the orders passed granting leave in the special leave petitions and status quo, learned counsel seeks leave to withdraw the writ petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master