

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4-5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1895 OF 2006

I.A.Nos.6-7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1895 OF 2006

I.A.Nos.8-9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1895 OF 2006

I.A.Nos.10-11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1895 OF 2006

U.P. GRAM PANCHAYAT ADHIKARI SANGH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAYA RAM SAROJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification/directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

AND Contempt Petition (C) No.114/2006 in C.A.No.1895/2006

Date: 11/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

in Civil Appeal: Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Petitioner in

Cont.Petition & Res.

in Civil Appeal: Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For State of U.P.: Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondents/Applicants

In IA 4-5: M/s. Arun Jaitley, C.S.Mishra & Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Advs.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

In IA 6-7: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapes Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

in IA 8-9: Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. P.B.Adhyaru, Adv.

In IA 10-11: Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Shangle, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In I.A.Nos.4 to 11:

Taken on Board.

Clarifying the order dated 3rd April, 2006 whereby it was directed that p

ending

further orders, status quo as on 8th February, 2006 shall be maintained, it is implicit that

the orders that were in operation in the High Court when the judgment was pronounced

d

on 8th February, 2006 would become operative. The effect would be that the orders date

20th September, 2005, 21st September, 2005, 29th September, 2005 and  
7th November,

2005 will also be operative.

The applications will be taken up along with the main matter.

Contempt Petition (C) No.114/2006:

To be listed with the main appeal.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master