

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 5928/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in SA No.1009/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYA RAM SAROJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv. - Mentioned by

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

h

List the petition along with Civil Appeal No.1895 of 2006, which is stated to be listed as Item No.8 before Court No.1 on 7th August, 2006.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar