

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1895 OF 2006

U.P. GRAM PANCHAYAT ADHIKARI SANGH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DAYA RAM SAROJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and impleadment as

party respondent)

(FOR DIRECTIONS FOR FIXING A DATE OF HEARING)

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos. 1896 to 1902 of 2006

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 114/2006 in C.A.No.1895/2006 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 141/2006 in C.A.No.1895/2006 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 5928/2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-State:

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalkrishnan, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.C. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh, Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In S.L.P.(C) No....CC 5928/2006:

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.1895 of 2006 and connected matters

..3/-

-3-

In other matters:

Requisite steps shall be taken forthwith by the parties to make ready such

appeals which are still not ready. Be that as it may, the appeals which are ready deserve to be heard at an early date for the reasons already stated in the order dated 3rd April, 2006. Therefore, the said appeals shall be listed for hearing in September, 2006.

It is agreed that the appeals would be heard on the existing record. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties within two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master